TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ernest Group, Inc.		11/30/2009	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paycom Payroll, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	4005 Northwest Expressway, Suite 500	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73116	
Entity Type:	ype: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318824	PAYCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)942-1855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-317-0746

Email: dunlaplaw@cox.net

Correspondent Name: Jerry J. Dunlap II

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 75404

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73147-0404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerry J. Dunlap II
Signature:	/Jerry J. Dunlap II/
Date:	12/14/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0784

900149904 REEL: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Ernest Group</u>, <u>Inc..</u> an Oklahoma Corporation, having its principal place of business in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, hereafter "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the following trademark:

PAYCOM, United States Trademark Registration No. 2,318,824, issued February 15, 2000 for the mark for payroll services, namely payroll preparation in International Class 35 and for payroll services, namely, payroll tax debting services in International Class 36.

WHEREAS, <u>Paycom Payroll, L.L.C.</u>, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at <u>4005 Northwest Expressway</u>, <u>Suite 500</u>, <u>Oklahoma City</u>, <u>Oklahoma 73116</u>, hereafter "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Signed this 30 day of November, 2009

Chad Richison, President ERNEST GROUP, INC.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

On this <u>SO</u> day of November, 2009, personally appeared Chad Richison, President of the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment with full authority on behalf of raid corporation.

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 12/14/2009

Notary Public

STATE OKLAHOMALIII

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0785